

## CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

September 17, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Paul and Gwen Stephens

City Attorney File No. C29622 (Public Works Agency–Sewer Overflow)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Eight Thousand Seven Dollars and Nine Cents (\$8,007.09), payable to Paul and Gwen Stephens.

This action arises out of a May 10, 2013 incident in which the sanitary sewer main backed up and untreated effluent flooded the residence of Paul and Gwen Stephens at 11026 Caloden Street. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of litigation. This matter was heard in closed session on September 17, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

BARBARA'J. PARKER

City Attorney

HILED BIFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

13 SEP -5 PM 3: 26

## APPROVED AT TO FORM AND LEGALITY Office of the City Attorney

## **OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL**

	RESOLUTION No.		_C.M.S.	
				BJP
TO COMPR STEPHENS OF EIGHT	ON AUTHORIZING AND COMISE AND SETTLE T , CITY ATTORNEY'S CL THOUSAND SEVEN (PUBLIC WORKS AGEN	HE CLAIM AIM NO. C DOLLARS	OF PAUL AND GW 29622, IN THE AMOU S AND NINE CEI	VEN
	claimant alleges that on <b>N</b> d sewage flooded the pro	•		
WHEREAS, damages, and	the claimant filed the abo	ve entitled o	claim seeking paymen	t for said
	the City of Oakland has don of liability, is in the best			
of Paul and Gwen	r: that the City Attorney is a Stephens, our file C29622 ents (\$8,007.09) payable	, for the sur	n of Eight Thousand \$	Seven
	RESOLVED: That the City eps as may be necessary			
	RESOLVED: That the sum be made payable to Paul			s and <b>N</b> ine
IN COUNCIL, OAKLA	AND, CALIFORNIA,	:	, 20	
PASSED BY THE FO	DLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES - BROOKS, G PRESIDEN	ALLO, GIBSON MCELHANI T KERNIGHAN	EY, KALB, KA	A <b>PLAN</b> , <b>SCH</b> AAF, R <b>EI</b> D	A <b>ND</b>
NOES -	X.			
ABSENT -				
ABSTENTION -	•	A <b></b>		
		ATTEST:	LATONDA SIMMONS	
		. (	City Clerk and Clerk of the of the City of Oakland, C	